FORM PTO-1594 (Nev. 6-93)	HECORDATI	02-04-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRAL		- rations and trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		:00050000	Y Y
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tra	1	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RUBY TUESDAY, INC. Individual(s)		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. Internal Address: 150 West Church Avenue Maryville City: State: TE ZIP: 37801 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Z Limited Partnership	
Execution Date: <u>December 7, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/265312 75/372201 		B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🗘 Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lanning G. Bryer Internal Address:_Ladas & Parry		Total number of applications involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	65.00 \$surged to deposit account
Street Address: 26 W	est 61st Street	8. Deposit account numbe	r: n/a
City: <u>New York</u> S 02/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000248 752653	tate: NY ZIP: 10023	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
)1 FC:481	40.00 DP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	page ii paying by deposit decounty
9. Statement and signature.		Signature cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ny attached copy is a true copy of Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, located at 4721 Morrison Drive, Mobile, Alabama 36609, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has intended to use the marks in commerce and has filed applications now assigned the serial numbers set forth on the attached schedule indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Applicant is assigning the marks in the above identified applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain, as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

AND WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the applications for the registration of the trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 7, 1998

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

C O R P O R A T E A C K N O W L E D G M E N T

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF TENNESSEE] SS:

COUNTY OF BLOWT]

On this 2m day of Accessor, 19 NN, before me personally appeared Daniel T. Cronk, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

[Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0499

SCHEDULE

SINLESS SUNDAE

Application No. 75/265312 Filed: March 27, 1997

MEGARITA

Application No. 75/372201 Filed: October 14, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 01/28/1999